## 

RE		U.S. Department of Commerce
	101853701	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner c	of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the	he attached original documents or copy thereof:
Name and address of conveying party(i		ame and address of receiving party(ies):
Name GN ReSound Corporate Address: 220 Saginaw Drive Redwood City, CA 94	Addres	
Individual A General Partnership L X	imited Partnership ia	idual(s) citizenship: ciation: ral Partnership: ted Partnership: ted Partnership: oration, State of
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement  I-xecution Date:3-16-01	Merger X Change of Name Other:	
4. Application Number(s) or Registration	Number(s): B. Tr	rademark Registration Number(s):
A. Frademark Application Number(s		1,769,231
76/070,675 76/070,790 Filed Filed June 15, 2000 June 15, 20	A 14771	Issued
Additional numbers attached? Yes	<u>X</u> No	
Name and address of party to whom conthis document should be mailed:      Name McCutchen, Doyle, Brown,	7. Total fee	plications and registrations involved:  e (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)(\$40.00 first us \$25 per additional mark):  \$\frac{\$\\$115.00}{\}\$
Address: Three Embarcadero Center, San Francisco, California 94	Suite 1800 — A 4111 — X T	inclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. The Commissioner is authorized to charge underpayment of any fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 50-0664.
TD[H2] -0:000004 7507057	8. Deposit	Account Number: 50-0664
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document. Barbara Friedman	the foregoing information is true and corr	ect and any attached copy is a true copy
Name	Signature	Date
	Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments and document:3
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Commissioner of Patents and Tradem Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	narks



## SECRETARY OF STATE

## **CERTIFICATE OF FILING**

I, BILL JONES, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That on the **16th day of March**, **2001**, there was filed in this office an amendment changing the corporation name from **GN RESOUND CORPORATION**, a California corporation, to **GN RESOUND NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION** 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of July 17, 2001.

BILL JONES

Secretary of State

dm

NP-24 A (Rev. 1-96)

TRADEWARK

REEL: 002372 FRAME: 0584